



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**
MEERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **02.08.2022**

I.A.12073/2022 (For Directions to deposit the rent)

1. An application under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for directing defendant No.1 and 4 to deposit the rent collected by them in respect of the suit property.
2. Notice of the application be sent to defendant no.1 and 4 and their counsel on filing of process fee by the plaintiff through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable for 29th August, 2022, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 2, 2022

va