



\$~7

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 602/2021, I.A. 12073/2022

MEERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.A Inayati and Mr. Md. Shoaib  
Alam, Advs.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv. for  
D-3&6.  
Mr. Niraj Chaudhary, Adv. with D-4  
in person.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv. for  
D-2&5.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% 24.05.2023

**I.A. 12073/2022(Application u/O XXXIX R 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed  
by plaintiff)**

Reply of defendant no.4 is on record. Rejoinder filed by plaintiff.  
However, reply of defendant no.1 is not on record. Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no.1 is directed to verify with the registry and to remove  
objections if any, so that it comes on record before next date.

CS(OS) 602/2021

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he had sent draft Joint  
Document Schedule to the defendants but has not received any response till  
date. Ld. Counsels for defendants are directed to return the draft with their  
comments and signatures to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff within two weeks.  
Thereafter, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file Joint Document  
Schedule within 4 weeks.

As per file noting, hard copy of documents and written statement has  
been filed by defendant no.4. Original Will has been filed by defendant  
no.1 but original Will filed by defendant no.4 is not on record. Ld. Counsel



for defendant no.4 is directed to verify the same from registry and to be placed on record by next date.

All the parties are directed to file hard copies of documents and pleadings on record within 4 weeks. Last opportunity is granted to the parties for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 04.09.2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 24, 2023**