



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**

MEERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.A. Inayati, Adv.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha, Adv. for D-2&5
Mr. Sahil Tripathi, Adv. for D-3 & 6
Mr. Niraj Choudhary, Adv. for D-4 with D-4
in person M. 9818924220.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Remaining admission/denial has been conducted today.

Defendant no.1 has admitted 8 documents of plaintiff which have been exhibited as Ex. P-1 to P-5 and Ex.P-7 to P-9. Defendant no.4 has admitted 9 documents of plaintiff which have been exhibited as Ex. P-1 to P-5, P-6B, and Ex.P-7 to P-9. Defendant no.3 and 6 have admitted 8 documents of plaintiff as Ex. P-1 to P-4, P-6A and P-7 to P-9. Ld. Counsel for defendants have signed the admitted documents on behalf of their respective parties as proof of admission. Relevant entries have been made in Joint Document Schedule . **Admission/denial is complete.**

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions qua IAs and framing of issues on 15.03.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2024/sm