



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 602/2021 & I.A. 15196/2021, I.A. 12073/2022, I.A.
18386/2023
MEERA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shoaib Khan, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. M.A. Inayati, Advocate.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amitabh Ranjan, Advocate for
D-2 and D-5.

Mr. Amit Rana and Ms. Nisha
Mandal, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.03.2024

A request for pass-over is made by learned proxy counsel appearing for the plaintiff; submitting that the counsel leading in the matter is pre-occupied elsewhere.

Considering the position of the Board, it is not feasible to accede to the request.

Re-notify on 10th July 2024.

Matter is stated to be at the stage of framing of issues.

Let counsel for the parties present their proposed issues on the next date.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 15, 2024/V.Rawat