



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**
MEERAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. M. A. Inayati & Mr. Furkan
Ali Mirza, Advs. with PW1 in
person

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Adv. for
D-2&5
Mr. Niraj Chaudhary & Mr.
Abhay Soni, Advs. for D-4 with
D-4 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **22.11.2024**

CS(OS) 602/2021

The matter is listed today for PE. However, physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1 is not on record. So, the plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 within two weeks.

It is stated by learned respective counsels for the plaintiff and defendant no.4 that they have also filed their List of Witnesses. The same are on record.

The other defendants are directed to file their List of Witnesses within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 07.04.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any