



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. M.A. Inayati, Advocate.**

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Inderjeet Singh Basoya,**
Advocate for D-2 & D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 24.12.2024

I.A. 49578/2024 (seeking permission to file expert opinion and pen drive)

1. The present application under Order VII Rule 14(3) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been filed on behalf of the applicant/ plaintiff, seeking to place on record an expert opinion report dated 28.07.2024, and pen drive containing video of the suit property, and the same be taken on record.
2. Issue notice.
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos. 2 and 5 accepts notice. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. Issue notice to the unserved defendants, through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.



5. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings, on 24.02.2024.
6. List before this Court on 21.02.2025.
7. Earlier date fixed before learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), i.e. 07.04.2025 stands cancelled.
8. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)