



\$~O-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 602/2021, I.A. 15196/2021, I.A. 12073/2022, I.A. 18386/2023 & I.A. 49578/2024**

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. M. A. Inayati, Adv.**
versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Abhay Mahajan, Mr. Shivam Malhotra, Mr. Ishan Dhamija and Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for D-1.**
Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Adv. for D-2 & 5.
Mr. Niraj Chaudhry, Adv. for D-4 with D-4 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 21.02.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 22.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

nc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)