



\$~O-61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. C. P. Puri, Adv.**

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Counsel for D-1.(appearance not given.)**

Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Adv. for D-2 and D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

I.A. 8369/2025 (filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for calling revised expert opinion from Syed Faisal Huda, Forensic Services-India)

1. Heard.
2. On defendant No.1 taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the non-applicants through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.07.2025.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 01, 2025/p/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any