



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 602/2021

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shoaib Khan, proxy
counsel.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Adv.
for D-2 and 5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**IA No. 10483/2025 (Application under Section 5 of
Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 17 days
in filing reply to I.A. no. 49578/2024)**

The learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA. Accordingly, it is allowed subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 3,000/- by the applicants in Delhi High Court Legal Services in terms of order dated 24.02.2025.

At this stage, it is brought to my notice that reply is not on record. The same be brought on record.

Re-notify on the date already fixed, i.e. 05.05.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2025/ng

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:59:29

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)