



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 602/2021 and I.A. 15196/2021, I.A. 12073/2022, I.A. 18386/2023, I.A. 8369/2025, I.A. 10790/2025

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. A. Inayati and Mr. Shoaib Khan, Advs.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Basoy and Ms. Ramneek Kaur, Advs for D-2&5

Mr. Niraj Chaudhary and Mr. Satender Yadav, Advs for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

I.A. 49578/2024 (BY PLAINTIFF – ALLOW TO FILE EXPERT OPINION)

1. With the consent of the parties, the instant application is allowed.
2. The expert opinion dated 28.07.2024 and the Pen Drive containing the video of the property are taken on record.
3. However, the relevance of the said documents as evidence will have to be considered during the course of the trial.
4. The instant applications stand disposed of.
5. All rights and contentions of the parties are reserved.



I.A. 12979/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF – ORDER 39 2A – ALLEGING VIOLATION OF ORDER DATED 24.11.2021 – STATUS QUO ORDER.)

6. Heard.
7. Issue notice.
8. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 accepts notice. He is directed to take instructions and to file reply, if any, before the next date of hearing.
9. List this application for consideration on 30.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 22, 2025

aks/mj