



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 602/2021

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shoaib Khan & Mr.
Mahboob Inayati, Advs.

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Adv. for
D-2&5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

CS(OS) 602/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
28.11.2025.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/ab