



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**

MEERA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Inderjeet Basoya and Mr. Vimal
Sharma, Advocates for D2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

**I.A. 1862/2026 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 2 A read with Section 151
CPC by defendant no.2)**

At request of Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.2/applicant, re-notify on 16.03.2026, the date already fixed before the learned Joint Registrar.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/jg