



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 602/2021**
CNR No. DLHC010359812021
MEERAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mahboob Alam Inayati,
Adv. along with plaintiff in
person (joined through VC).

Versus

SATISH @ SITARAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv. for
D-1.
Mr. Inderjeet Basoya, Mr.
Ramneek Kaur Handa & Mr.
Vimal Sharma, Adv. for
D-2&D-5.
Mr. Niraj Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

O R D E R

% **28.07.2026**

CS(OS) 602/2021;

I.A. 15196/2021 under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of
CPC, moved on behalf of plaintiff for stay;

I.A. 12073/2022 under Order XXXIX Rule 10 of CPC
read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of
plaintiff for seeking directions to defendant no. 1&4 to
deposit the rent received from the Suit property in the
Court;

I.A. 18386/2023 under Section 151 of CPC, moved on
behalf of defendant no. 3 & 6 for necessary directions
and clarification in order dated 07.12.2022;

I.A. 8369/2025 under Section 151 of CPC, moved on
behalf of defendant no. 1 for calling Revised Expert
opinion from Syed Faizal Hooda, Forensic
Services-India;

I.A. 12979/2025 under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read
with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of plaintiff
for initiating proceedings against defendant no. 1 for



wilful disobedience of interim order dated 24.11.2021;
and
I.A. No. 1862/2026 under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read
with Section 151 of CPC moved on behalf of defendant
no. 2.

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
12.10.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2026/bs